

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 223 OF 2002

RAZAK JINNESAB KARAJAGI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/03/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
 Mr. Shivender Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Harisn Hebbar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
 Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, learned counsel for the appellants
started his arguments at 11.10 a.m. and concluded at 3.30 p.m.
Thereafter, Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, learned counsel for the respondent-
State started his arguments and was on his legs till the rising of the
Court. The matter remained part-heard. List on Tuesday, the 17th
March, 2009 as the first part-heard matter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master